
1  

 

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways Government 

of India 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

1. NHIDCL has been assigned the work of Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed 
Project Report and providing pre-Construction services in respect to Up gradation of 
existing 2L+PS of Agartala-Udaipur section to 4L+PS from Km 6.800 to Km 55.00 of NH-
08 in the state of Tripura on EPC basis. (as per Annexure-I). 

 
2. Proposals are hereby invited from eligible Consultants who meet the guidelines 

contained in Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017 (amended 
on 16.09.2020) for Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed Project Report and 
providing pre-Construction services in respect to Up gradation of existing 2L+PS of 
Agartala-Udaipur section to 4L+PS from Km 6.800 to Km 55.00 of NH-08 in the state of 
Tripura on EPC basis. Consultant submitting Proposal in sole capacity or as a member of 
joint venture or as an associate shall meet the guidelines contained in Public 
Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017 (amended on 16.09.2020).The 
Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference (ToR) including Request for Proposal 
(RFP) is available online on e-tender portal of https://eprocure.gov.in.The document 
can also be downloaded from <Agency Website>. Cost of the Document in the form of 
a Non-refundable document fee of Rs.5,900 (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
only)(Rs.5,000/- plus GST@18%) must be submitted in NHIDCL account online at the time 
of Submission of Bid proposal, specifying the tender id and bid due date. 

 
3. The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” (www.infracon.nic.in). As such 

before submitting the proposal the Consultant shall mandatorily register and enlist 
themselves (the firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal “INFRACON” and 
furnish registration details along with its RFP. A copy of Infracon Operation Procedure is 
also enclosed for bidder’s reference. 

 
4. All the bidders registered on Infracon shall form a Team on Infracon and which 

would be assigned unique Infracon Team ID. Bidders while submitting the 
proposal shall quote the Infracon Team ID. 

 
5. Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal of NHIDCL https://eprocure.gov.in on 

or before Bid due Date.  
 

6. The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment: 
 

Event Description                Date  
Bid Document /NIT Publishing Date  07.01.2025  (1700 Hrs)  
Bid Document Download / Start Date  07.01.2025  (1700 Hrs)  
Clarification Start Date  
(Pre bid queries)  

08.01.2025   (1700 Hrs)  

Clarification End Date( Last date for receipt of pre bid queries)  27.01.2025  (14:00 hrs)  
Pre bid meeting (venue NHIDCL, HQ/ as decided by Authority)  28.01.2025  (15:00 hrs)  
Bid Submission start Date  05.02.2025  (11:00 hrs)  
Bid submission End Date  20.02.2025 (15:00 hrs)  
Opening Date of Technical Bid  21.02.2025 (16:30 hrs)  
Date of uploading list of Technically  
Qualified Applicants  

To be intimated later  



2  

Date of Opening of Financial Bids of  
Qualified Applicants  

To be intimated later  

Letter of Acceptance (LOA)  To be intimated later  
Return of signed duplicate copy of LOA  To be intimated later  
Validity of BID   

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Ralceme S 

Dy. General Manager (Tech) 
                                                                    1st & 2nd floor, Tower A, World Trade Centre,  

                                                                                            NHIDCL, New Delhi – 110029 
 

Tel: 011-26768950 
 

E-mail: gmt-tripura@nhidcl.com 
 

Website: www.nhidcl.com 


